
AmeriCorps in Tennessee

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

AIM Center, Inc.

Public Education Foundation

Tennessee Community Services Agency

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

The College of New Jersey

The Exchange Club Carl Perkins Center for the Prevention of Child
Abuse

West TN Special Technology Access Resource Center

The College of New Jersey

Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee

Emerald Youth Foundation

Teach For America

The College of New Jersey

Memphis Teacher Residency, Inc

Porter-Leath Children's Center

RISE Foundation

Exchange Club Family Center of the Mid-South

Hope House Day Care, Inc.

Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.

Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

AmeriCorps*Building Futures

TEACH/Here Teacher Residency

Partners Achieving School Success

YouthBuild Kingsport, TN

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Tennessee
Tusculum College TN 37743-0595

One Child At A Time

BT Project

Carson-Newman College TN 37760-1909

Knox County CAC AmeriCorps

T.E.A.M.

Teach For America - Memphis

Rhodes College TN 38112-1624

Memphis Teacher Residency

Early Childhood Home Visitation

STEP Prep

Project TLC (To Love a Child)

Hope House Day Care

Women of Style, Spirit and Success Inc.
Community Cares

Making Veterans Priority (MVP)

Program Name
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           7

          12

          14

           1
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          60

         264

           4

          23

          29

           7

          11

           2

           2
          38

          21

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA
AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

Program Type

Chattanooga

Chattanooga

Cookeville

Elizabethton

Gray
Greenville

Jackson

Jackson

Jefferson City

Knoxville

Knoxville

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis

Memphis
Morristown

Morristown

Primary City
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Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.

Tennessee Court Appointed Special Advocates

National Association of Community Health Centers, Inc.

Teach For America

Martha O'Bryan Center

Vanderbilt University Medical Center/Center for Health Services

Lipscomb University

NAMI Tennessee

Tennessee Literacy Coalition

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

Community Action Network, Inc.

Appalachia Habitat for Humanity

Clinch-Powell RC&D Council

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Community VISTA

Volunteers in CASA

United Neighborhood Health Services

Teach For America - Nashville

THRIVE

Coalition For Healthy Aging

VISTA Tennessee Campus Compact/Lipscomb University

In Our Own Voice Volunteers

VISTA Literacy Project

SCA Tennessee

Housing Project

Housing Service Corps

Appalachia CARES / AmeriCorps

Program Name
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           6

           8

           3

          23

          18

          22

           3

          11

           8

           1

          14

          41

Number of
Participants

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

Program Type

Morristown

Murfreesboro

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Nashville

Oneida

Paris

Robbins

Rutledge

Primary City

If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization.  If no members are shown,
either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.   

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city 
listed. 

Notes:


