AmeriCorps in Tennessee



	Program Name	Number of
Primary City	Sponsor Organization (if different)	Participants Program Type
Chattanooga	AmeriCorps*Building Futures AIM Center, Inc.	5 AmeriCorps State
Chattanooga	TEACH/Here Teacher Residency Public Education Foundation	16 AmeriCorps State
Cookeville	Partners Achieving School Success Tennessee Community Services Agency	13 AmeriCorps State
Elizabethton	YouthBuild Kingsport, TN YouthBuild USA, Inc.	10 AmeriCorps National
Gray	Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Tennessee	1 AmeriCorps VISTA
Greenville	Tusculum College TN 37743-0595 The College of New Jersey	7 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Jackson	One Child At A Time The Exchange Club Carl Perkins Center for the Prevention of Child Abuse	12 AmeriCorps State
Jackson	BT Project West TN Special Technology Access Resource Center	14 AmeriCorps VISTA
Jefferson City	Carson-Newman College TN 37760-1909 The College of New Jersey	1 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Knoxville	Knox County CAC AmeriCorps Knoxville Knox County Community Action Committee	40 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)
Knoxville	T.E.A.M. Emerald Youth Foundation	60 AmeriCorps State
Memphis	Teach For America - Memphis Teach For America	264 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Memphis	Rhodes College TN 38112-1624 The College of New Jersey	4 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Memphis	Memphis Teacher Residency Memphis Teacher Residency, Inc	23 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)
Memphis	Early Childhood Home Visitation Porter-Leath Children's Center	29 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)
Memphis	STEP Prep <i>RISE Foundation</i>	7 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant (State)
Memphis	Project TLC (To Love a Child) Exchange Club Family Center of the Mid-South	11 AmeriCorps State
Memphis	Hope House Day Care Hope House Day Care, Inc.	2 AmeriCorps VISTA
Memphis	Women of Style, Spirit and Success Inc.	2 AmeriCorps VISTA
Morristown	Community Cares Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.	38 AmeriCorps State
Morristown	Making Veterans Priority (MVP) Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.	21 AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps in Tennessee



Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants Program Type
Morristown	Community VISTA Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.	9 AmeriCorps VISTA
Murfreesboro	Volunteers in CASA Tennessee Court Appointed Special Advocates	6 AmeriCorps VISTA
Nashville	United Neighborhood Health Services National Association of Community Health Centers, Inc.	8 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Nashville	Teach For America - Nashville Teach For America	3 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Nashville	THRIVE Martha O'Bryan Center	23 AmeriCorps State
Nashville	Coalition For Healthy Aging Vanderbilt University Medical Center/Center for Health Services	18 AmeriCorps State
Nashville	VISTA Tennessee Campus Compact/Lipscomb University Lipscomb University	22 AmeriCorps VISTA
Nashville	In Our Own Voice Volunteers NAMI Tennessee	3 AmeriCorps VISTA
Nashville	VISTA Literacy Project Tennessee Literacy Coalition	11 AmeriCorps VISTA
Oneida	SCA Tennessee Student Conservation Association, Inc.	8 AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant
Paris	Housing Project Community Action Network, Inc.	1 AmeriCorps VISTA
Robbins	Housing Service Corps Appalachia Habitat for Humanity	14 AmeriCorps State
Rutledge	Appalachia CARES / AmeriCorps Clinch-Powell RC&D Council	41 AmeriCorps State
TOTAL NUMBER OF AMERICORPS PARTICIPANTS		747

Notes: If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city listed.